JET

JMD-45PF
JMD-45PFD

Milling Drilling Centre

JMD-45PF-T.....50000400T...3~400V-50Hz
JMD-45PFD-T...50000501T...3~400V-50Hz

PARTS LIST
ERSATZTEILLISTE
LISTE DE PIECES

Walter Meier (Tool) AG
Tamperlistrasse 5
CH-8117 Fallanden

Switzerland
Phone +41 44 806 47 48
Fax +41 44 806 47 58

jetinfo.eu@waltermeier.com
www.jettools.com

P-50000400T / 50000401T 2011-03


mailto:jetinfo.eu@waltermeier.com
http://www.jetwilton.com/

Transmission Assembly

Breakdown for the JMD- 45PF/JMD-45PFD Gear Head Milling Machine

(2)S
()




Breakdown for the JMD- 45PF/JMD-45PFD Gear Head Milling Machine
Head Assembly

349

313
®
314
16

- /’

o
(=
m



(2)n0% 80%

(O]
£ m\S\V\
S o
IS
=
o (
c ﬂ/r N
s ;
O 2 -

o @7 Loy
5
T L
© -
o
0] (2)8-10% 7~ O % o
o2 putor ST s-loy P
Lo 910 O L Q% -
a e e O b0y
Q9 S-10% el &
Yo 2-10% \\M/@:: i
WA SV NG f : # S0y -~

ks S PP > A R €107 9 -
23 \\wﬂm 07 & \M\\.V@ﬂ 0% P
QT - ,
Lo - 0
4 17}
A f
=
Law)
(]
e
ju ~
o e
@] ~ AL
= V0T SN0y
m s €29
o A\\
2 R &
© S (2m-0zy
[O]
—_ N//
oo} vozy N



Breakdown for the JMD- 45PF/JMD-45PFD Gear Head Milling Machine
Column Assembly




Parts List for the JMD- 45PF/JMD-45PFD Gear Head Milling Machine
Transmission, Head and Column Assembly

Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
1A...... JMD45PF-001 ............... HeEad BOAY St .....uueiiiiiiiiiiiiieei ettt ceee e e e e e e e e
1-1... JMD45PF-001-1............ HEAA BOY ... ittt ceeeae e e s e e e e
1-2 ... JMD45PF-001-2............ Head BOAY COVET .....ccoiiiiiiiiiee ettt e et
1-3..... JMD45PF-001-3............ RV =T |0 [ T TP EUTR P
14 ... JMD45PF-001-4............ HEX SOCKEL PIUG......coiiiiiiieiiie e et
1-5... JMD45PF-001-5............ 11 =T G T TSRt B 3/8"X2" "L,
16 ...... JMD45PF-001-6............ Hex. Socket Head SCrew ...........evvvvvvvvvvvnnninnnnnnnnns 3/8"-16UNC.................
1-7 ... JMD45PF-001-7 ............ GBAN LBVET ..t ee e
1-8...... JMD45PF-001-8............ A =T Y =\ 1 AP PPPPPPPPRPRt
1-9 ... JMD45PF-001-9............. (=T (g LYY PSSR
1-10.... IMD45PF-001-10.......... (oYY Y g = 1 TR
1-11 .... IMD45PF-001-11........... C-RetaiNer RiNG ....uveeiiiiiiieee et rtiees ctreee et e e et e e e sbeeeeeaaes
1-12 .... IMD45PF-001-12.......... Cross Round Head SCrew........ccoeeeeeeieeeieieeeeeeeennn, 1/4"-20UNC.................
1-13.... IMD45PF-001-13.......... GEar LEVEN BraCKEt .......ccvvuiieiieiieeeece et eeeeeeeie e e e e e et e e e e
1-14 .... IMD45PF-001-14.......... PN Lo BAXI6 ..o,
1-15.... IMD45PF-001-15.......... Ol SBA6.... i @ 12X @ 22XTt..............
1-16 .... IMD45PF-001-16.......... Hex Socket PlUug.........cocovveiiiiiiieiiic e, LA e,
1-17 .... IMD45PF-001-17.......... Fluid Lever Indicator.........cccoeeeveeiiiiieiiiiiieeeeeeeeeian, D29 i
2. JMD45PF-002 ............... [ oY TS 4= 1 A O 0 1YY R
C T JMD45PF-003E............. Draw bar ISO-30 .....ccoooeevieeieiiieieeeeeeeeee e, MI2 i,
4. JMD45PF-004 ............... Hex. Socket Head SCrew .........ooovvvvvvvceieeeeereennnnn, M4x0.7PX6 ..................
5. JMD45PF-005............... Spring Washer ... MA oo,
6. TS-M252C......ccoovvirnen MOTOK <.t 400V/3ph/1-1/2Hp.......
T JMD45PF-007 ............... Hex. Socket Head SCrew ...........evvvevvvvvvvvvevevennnnnns 3/8"-16UNC.................
8o JMD45PF-008................ KBY ettt BX6X30 ..o
(S T JMD45PF-009................ RUBDEr FIANGE ... e
10A ..... JIMD45PF-010E............. Pinion ASSEMDBIY.......ccooiiiiiiiiice [1SO-30..ciiiiieeiiiiiriieen.
10-1.... IMD45PF-010-1............ [0 Tod q 11 | £
10-2 .... IMD45PF-010-2............ VAT = 1] = [ 1O IR
10-3.... JIMD45PF-010-3............. Taper ROHEr BEAING ......ccciiiiiiiiiiiiie et e
10-4 .... IMD45PF-010-4............ RACK SIEEVE ......eevvveeieeeieeeeee e ISO-30...ceeeeiiiieeeeinnnes
10-5.... JIMD45PF-010-5............. Taper ROHEr BEAING ......ccciiiiiiiiiiiiie et e
10-6 .... IMD45PF-010-6E.......... Spindle Shaft.........ccccii ISO-30....cuuvvvevveriiriennns
10-7 .... IMD45PF-010-7E.......... BEAIMNG CAP ..veeieiiiiiee ettt e
11........ JMD45PF-011 ............... SPHNG BASE ...ttt e
11-1.... IMD45PF-011-1............ PN L. B 3XL2 oo,
13........ JMD45PF-013................ Cross ROUNA HEAA SCIrEW........coeevveiiiieieeei e ceeeeeviiie e e e e e s eeevarn e eeaees
14A..... IMD45PF-014 ............... Taper ROHEr BEAING ......ccoiiiiiieiiiiiie et e
14-1 .... IMD45PF-014-1............. S o] 112 O PERR
14-2 .... IMD45PF-014-2............. SPHNG COVEL ..ttt sbees obbeeeeabeeeessbeeeeeabeeeeeane
15........ JMD45PF-015 ............... SPriNg Washer ... 1/4"X1"X1.5t....cueeenee.
16........ TS-0680021................... VAT = TS = /A" i
17........ JMD45PF-017 ............... Hex. Socket Head SCrew .......ooooevvvvveveeeieeeeereennne, 1/4"X5/8 ...
18........ JMD45PF-018 ............... SCrEW KEY ittt 3/8"-16UNC.................
19........ TS-0561031.........uuune.... HEX. NUL L.oeviiiiiiiiiiiveveveve bbb 3/8" e,
20........ JMD45PF-020................ [ F= T T0 | LT = Lo o [
21........ JMD45PF-021 ............... WaASKhEN ......oooviiiiiiiiii 1/2"X7/8"X2t ...
22........ JMD45PF-022 ............... Fixed Tight COllar ........ocuviiiiieee e e
23........ JMD45PF-023 ............... Fixed Tight COllar........ccoo i cere e e e e e



Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
24........ JMD45PF-024 ............... Fixed Tight COllar .........cuviiiiiiiee e e
25........ JMD45PF-025 ............... N P OPPPPPRPPR 5/8"-11UNC................
26........ TS-0680081................... WaAShEr.......cooviiiiiiiii BI8" e
27........ JMD45PF-027 ............... [ (=T I =10 | AT
28........ JMD45PF-028 ............... NAME PIALE... ..ottt ceee e e e e s
29........ JMD45PF-029 ............... Cross Round Head SCreW...........ocevvvveeeieeeeevennnnnn, 3/16"-24UNC...............
30........ JMD45PF-030................ SPEEA LBVET ...ttt bt e e et e et
30-1.... IMD45PF-030-1............ Socket SEt SCreW ....cooeeeeiiiee i, 5/16"x5/16".................
32........ JMD45PF-032 ............... (DU o F= (PR
33........ JMD45PF-033................ Cross Round Head SCrew........ccooeeeeeieeeieieeeeeeennn, 3/16"-24UNC...............
34........ JMDA45PF-034 ............... 11 =T G T TSRt MBX B7 .o,
34-1.... IMD45PF-034-1............. Hexagon NUL ... MB ..o,
37........ JMD45PF-037E............. Chuck Arbor ISO-30/B16 .....cceeevvevviiceeeeeeeeeeeeien, M12 i
38........ JMD45PF-038E............. Cutter Arbor ISO-30/ @22 ..c..ooevevveiieeeeeeeeeeeinn, M12 ..,
40........ JMD45PF-040 ............... Y1 (] o T
41........ JMD18-086E ................. Milling Cutter 75mm ........ccooviiiiiiiiiiee e B22 i
42........ JMD18-113E ................ (O 3 11 o1 QU [ I T
44A ..... IMD4A5PF-044 ............... Chuck Guard ASSEMDBIY .......oocuiiiiiiiii s e
44-1 .... IMD45PF-044-1............ CRUCK GUAK ... e
44-2 .... IMD45PF-044--............. Chuck Guard Supporting RO ............ccoiiiiiiiiiiiies e
44-3 .... JIMD45PF-044-3............. Spring Washer ... M5 e
44-4 ... IMD45PF-044-4 ............ Hex. Socket Head SCrew .........ooovvvvvvvceieeeeereennnnn, M5X10 ..o
44-5 ... IMD45PF-044-5 ............ Chuck GUArd BraCKet.........ceeiiiiiiiiiiiii e ceeeeeeie e e et ee e
44-6 .... IMD45PF-044-6............ Rotary SUPPOItiNG BaSE .........eeeeiiiiiieiiiiee it e
44-7 .... IMD45PF-044-7 ............ Hex. Socket Head SCrew .........ooovvvvvvveeieeeeeveennnnn, M5XA5L ..o
44-8 .... JIMD45PF-044-8............. SPring Washer ... MB .o
44-9 .... IMD45PF-044-9............. Hex. Socket Head SCrew ..........ooovvvvvveeieeeeevennnnn, M6X15L ...
301 ....JMD45PF-301 ............... Ol SBAl.... e @ 40X @ 68x8t..............
302 .... JIMD45PF-303................ C-Retainer RiNG ......c.cooeiiiiiiiiiiiee e RB8.....ccoieiiieee s
303 .... IMD45PF-304 ............... C-Retainer RiNG ......c.cooeiiiiiiiiiiiee e S40.eiiiiiiiiiiieeee e
304 ....BB-6008Z............c.o..... Ball BEAIING .....coeiiviiiieiiiiie e 6008ZZ.......ccvvvvveeeannn
305 .... JIMD45PF-306 ............... =TT
306 .... JMD45PF-306................ (=T | RN
307 .... JMD45PF-307 ............... Hex. Socket Head SCrew .........oooovvvvvvveeieeeeevennnnnn, MBEX12 ..o,
308 .... JMD45PF-308................ (O 1 IS TCT- TR @ 35X @ 45x8t..............
309 .... IMD45PF-309............... Ol SEAIRING ...eeeeiiiiiiie s cteee ettt e e
310 ....JMD45PF-310............... DUSE COVEN .. B35
311 ....BB-6202Z7 ...........ccun.... Ball BEANNG .....eeeiiiiieieiiiiie e 6202Z7Z........ccvveeieen
312 ....JMD45PF-312................ ST T
313 .... JMD45PF-313................ SOCKEL SEE SCIrEW.....ci e, MBX6 ...,
314 ....JMD45PF-314 ............... C-Retainer fiNg.......ccueveiiiiieiiiieee e S17 e
315 .... JMD45PF-315............... Ol Sl @ 17x @ 35x8t..............
316 ... BB-6003Z7.................... Ball BEANNG .....eeeeiiiiiieiiiiie e 6003ZZ......cccvvvveeieenn
317 .... JMD45PF-317 ............... K Y ettt BX5X16 ..ccoevieiriieeieeens
318 .... JMD45PF-318............... K Y ettt 5X5X10 .ooiiiieiiiieeeeees
319 ....JMD45PF-319............... TranSMISSION WO ..euiiiiiiieeieiee et e e e e e et e e e e e s e ee b s e e e e e e eeebaaans
320 ....JMD45PF-320................ (O[] (o] 0 1N =] 1o Yo G
321 ....JMD45PF-321 ............... SOCKEt SEE SCIrEW.....ce e, MBX5 o
322 ....JMD45PF-322 ............... WOIM SNAFT ... et e e e e e e e e e re s
323 .... JMD45PF-323 ............... BUSKIING ..ot e
324 ....JMD45PF-324 ............... 5] o] €1 o PRI
325 .... JMD45PF-325 ............... N
326 ....BB-6001Z...................... Ball BEaring .......ccuvvveieeeeiiiiiieeee e crveieeee e 6001ZZ......ccccvvvvereennnn
327 .... JMD45PF-327 ............... DUSE COVEN .uvvvveiiiiiiieiiiiieieieieieiereenreeeeeeennnnenennnenees [ TS T



Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
328 ....JMD45PF-328 ............... C-Retainer MiNg.......ccuvvveiiiiieiiiiee e R35. s
329 ....BB-60027 ..........ccccnne. Ball BEAIING .....ceeeieiiiieiiiiiee e 6002ZZ......cccevieiaiiane
330 .... JIMD45PF-330............... GeAN SNAMT ... e e
331 ....JMD45PF-331 ............... K Y e BXBXL0 .eoeiiieiieieiiene
332 ....JMD45PF-332 ............... LC T | PO TP PPPPRPPOPPRPN
333 ... JMD45PF-333 ............... C-Retainer RiNG ........ooveiiiiiieiiiiee e S22
334 ....JMD45PF-334 ............... Steel Ball ... B 5/16" ..o,
335 .... JMD45PF-335 ............... SPING ettt B 0.8X7 e
336 .... IMD45PF-336................ GBAN SBL...iiii ittt b e e e e e e e e e e
337 ....JMD45PF-337 ............... BUSKIING .ot e
338 .... JMD45PF-338................ GeAN SNAMT ... e e
339 ....JMD45PF-339................ K Y e BXBX50 ..oeieieiieiiiiene
340 .... JMD45PF-340 ............... KBY e BXBXT5 oo
341 ....JMD45PF-341 ............... C-Retainer RiNG .........ooeiiiiiieiiiiee e S18. i
342 ....JMD45PF-342 ............... LC T | O PP PPPPRPPOPPRRN
343 ... JMD45PF-343 ............... LC T | O PP PPPPRPPOPPRRN
344 ....JMD45PF-344 ............... LC T | O PP PPPPRPPOPPRRN
345 ... JMD45PF-345 ............... Ol Seal.....eiiiiiieiic 2 35X @ 62x8t ..............
346 .... JMD45PF-346 ............... C-Retainer RiNG ........cooeiiiiiieiiiine e R62....ccoiiiiiiiieeeeiees
347 ....BB-6007Z ..........cccuuren. Ball BEAIING .....ceeeiviiiieiiiiiee e 6007ZZ......cccvvvveereann
348 ....JMD45PF-348 ............... GAN SNAMT ... e e
349 ....JMD45PF-349 ............... KBY e 5X5X80 ..covviieeiiiiieees
350 .... JIMD45PF-350............... GRAN SBL ...ttt e
401A ... IMD45PF-401 ............... Gear BoX ASSEMDIY ....coouiiiiiiii s e
401-1 .. JIMD45PF-401-1............ GBAN BOX .ttt ettt obe e e e et e e e e e e et
401-2 .. BB-6003Z .......ceevveevrnns BEAINNG ...eeeiiiiiiii e 6003ZZ......cccvvvvvereennn
401-3 .. JIMD45PF-401-3............. Change GEAN LEVEN .......oueiieiiiiiee ittt cteee e atiee e et ee e e e e
401-4 .. IMD45PF-401-4............. Speed-Changing KeY ........coi i ittt
401-5 .. JIMD45PF-401-5............ PN e B 3XL0 i
401-6 .. IMD45PF-401-6............ TWISTEA SPIING vttt ree e e e
401-7 .. IMD45PF-401-7 ............ BUSHING BIaCKeL ......ccoiiiiiiiiiiii ettt e
401-8 .. JIMD45PF-401-8............ Socket Set SCreW.......coovviieieiiiiiie e MBX6 ...
401-9 .. JMD45PF-401-9............ BUSKIING ..o e
401-10 JMD45PF-401-10.......... GBAN ittt B27 e
401-11 JMD45PF-401-11........... LT | PR PPPRPPRPPRTN
401-12 JMD45PF-401-12........... LT | PR PPPRPPRPPRTN
401-13 JMD45PF-401-13........... WOIM SNAFT ..o e
401-14 JMD45PF-401-14.......... KBY e 5X5X28 ..oeiiiieiieieiieene
401-15 JMD45PF-401-15........... WWOIM GBAN ....eiiiitteie ettt st teee s st e e s st e e e enbee e e e nneeas
401-16 JMD45PF-401-16.......... C-Retainer fiNg.......ccueveiiiiieiiiieee e R35.. e
401-17 JMD45PF-401-17 .......... (©70 )17 PP
401-18 JMD45PF-401-18.......... Transmission Worm Shaft...........cccciiiiii e,
401-19 JMD45PF-401-19.......... K Y e 5X5X32 weviiiiieieeeieeene
401-20 JMD45PF-401-20.......... K Y e AXAX10 oo
401-21 JMD45PF-401-21........... LT | PRI
401-22 JMD45PF-401-22........... LT | PRI
401-23 JMD45PF-401-23.......... LT | PRI
401-24 JMD45PF-401-24 .......... C-Retainer fiNg.......ccueveiiiiiieiiiieee e S19. i
401-25 JMD45PF-401-25.......... ReIEASE BIOCK ... e
401-26 JMD45PF-401-26.......... SPEEU LBVET ...ttt ottt e e et e e e e e e
401-27 JMD45PF-401-27 .......... Cross Round Head SCrew.........cccovcvveeeviiieeennnne, M4X0.7X25 ....oeoeiviinns
401-28 JMD45PF-401-28.......... 5] o] 10T PSP PT PRSP
401-29 JMD45PF-401-29.......... Steel Ball ..o 5/16" ..o
401-30 JMD45PF-401-30.......... GEAI SNAM ... .ii i e
401-31 JMD45PF-401-31.......... PN e e
402...... JMDA45PF-402 ............... [T T 0o [ = Lot ] PSS



Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty
403...... JMD45PF-403 ............... Graduated Bottom Plate..........cooeevviiiiiiiieieiieiiiiees e e e
404...... JMD45PF-404 ............... Hex. Socket Head SCrew .........ooovvvvvvveeieeeeerennnnn, M5X30 ...
405A ... IMD45PF-405 ............... Handwheel ASSEMDIY........cooiiiiii e e
405-1 .. IMD45PF-405-1............. WINEEL ...ttt ceee e e e
405-2 .. IMD45PF-405-2............ SCIBW vttt e et e e e e e et s e e e e e e eaabaans 5I16" ...
405-3 .. IMD45PF-405-3............ [ o] o TR
406...... JMD45PF-406 ............... WASKHET .ot MB ..o,
407...... JMD45PF-407 ............... Hex. Socket Head SCrew .........ooevvvvvvveiieeeeerinnnnnn, MBX12 ....ccevveieiiii,
408...... JMD45PF-408 ............... PIUG e 4L S
411...... JMD45PF-411 ............... Hex. Socket Head SCrew .........oooovvvvvveeieeeeerennnnn, 5/16"x1-1/4" ................
412...... JMD45PF-412 ............... Yo7 1 [T PPURRRRP
413...... JMD45PF-413 ............... RIVET .ot B2X4 oo,
414...... JMD45PF-414 ............... SPEEA SCAIE.....eiieiiiiiie s e
415...... JMD45PF-415 ............... LAY 2= TS 1= R
416A ... IMD45PF-416 ............... Clutch BUSHING SeL....cciiiiiiiiiiiiiic et e
416-1 .. IMD45PF-416-1............ ClIULCh BUSKNING ..ottt ettt sbeee e
416-2 .. IMD45PF-416-2............ BUSHING STOP ...eieiiiiieei ittt e
416-3 .. IMD45PF-416-3............ BUSHING PN et ceve e e e s s e e
416-4 .. IMD45PF-416-4 ............ SYor=1 (SNl =7 11
416-5 .. IMD45PF-416-5............ PN s D5,
416-6 .. IMD45PF-416-6............ [ F= Lo TN = o o Y PSRRI
416-7 .. IMD45PF-416-7 ............ [ E=TaTo | (N = Lo To [ T IR
416-8 .. IMD45PF-416-8............ SCAlIE BASE S SCIBW....cvvviieiieiieeeiiiie e ceeeeeviie e e e e e e eesbaaeseeeaees
416-9 .. IMD45PF-416-9............ KNOD W/SRATt ....coiiiiie et e e
416-10..TS-0561021 .................. HEX. NUL ceeeeee e 5I16" ...
416-11 JMD45PF-416-11.......... LIS 1o (=1 A 5/16"X3/4" ...
416-12 JMD45PF-416-12.......... Graduated Base FiXed GriP ......ceeuiiiiiiiiiiieeiiiiies cieieeeniieee e sieee e sieeee e
417...... JMD45PF-417 ............... Plastic ROUNd KNOD..........oooviiieiiieeeeeeee et e
418...... JMD45PF-418 ............... VAT = 1] = M8Xx23X2t ......cccevveenee
419...... JMD45PF-419 ............... Hex. Socket Head SCrew .........oooovvvvvvveeieeeeevennnnnn, M8BX12 ..o,
420A ... IMD45PF-420 ............... Pinion Saft SEt ..oovveiiiiceeeee et e
420-1 .. IMD45PF-420-1............ [=dT a1 o a TS £ = 1
420-2 .. IMD45PF-420-2............. [ Y2 PSS
420-3 .. IMD45PF-420-3............. VA o] 1 1 A =T | PO
420-4 .. IMD45PF-420-4............. ClIULCh KEY BASE... . eeiiiiiiiiiie ettt ateee et e et e e sbeee e
420-5 .. IMD45PF-420-5............. C-Retainer riNg.......ccueveiiiiieiiiiee e S25. i
420-6 .. IMD45PF-420-6............ (O 1] (o] 0 IS T o] (=1
420-7 .. IMD45PF-420-7 ............ O 11 (] N [ |
420-8 .. JIMD45PF-420-8............ SPHNG PN ot e et e e
420-9 .. IMD45PF-420-9............ ClIULCh KEY PNt attee et e e sbeee e
420-10 JMD45PF-420-10.......... (O3 01 o] I 1= YOS
420-11 JMD45PF-420-11.......... S o] 112 O PERR
420-12 JMD45PF-420-12.......... ] o PSS
421...... JMD45PF-421 ............... Flat Cross Head SCrew .......cccceoeeevvvvevveeeieeeeeeeeennnn, 3/16"X3/8" ...
422...... JMDA45PF-422 ............... OIINOZZIE ..o, /8" e,
423...... JMD45PF-423 ............... (2 {0 o] o TS g od P (X
501...... JMD45PF-501 ............... Vertical Square ColUMN .........oiiiiiiiie e e
502...... JMD45PF-502 ............... HeadsStoCK SWIVEI BASE...........ciiiiiiiiieeieee ettt e
503...... JMD45PF-504 ............... Ol Sl /8" e,
504...... JMD45PF-504 ............... C T o TS (] 01 = o )| SO PPERR
505...... JMD45PF-505 ............... 1o PR
506...... JMD45PF-506................ 11 (=T S T PSPPSR SOPPPRPPPPPRRt MBX50 ....coeveeereeiiiiinnnn.
507...... JMD45PF-509 ............... T o T ] SRR
509...... JMD45PF-509 ............... [ P (TSP PSPPPPPPPPPPPPPPRt
510...... JMD45PF-510................ RIVEL 1ovitiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee bbb ebererererererene B25. i, 2
511...... JMD45PF-511 ............... ANFAUSE PIATE ..ottt eeeeeeeees eveveeeeeeesesesessssresssseereesees



Index Part

No.

512
513
514
515
516
517
518
519
520
521
524
525
526
527
528
529
530
531
532
533
534
535
536
537
538
539
540
541
542
543
544
545
546
547
548
549

No.

JMD45PF-512
JMD45PF-513
JMD45PF-514
JMD45PF-515
JMD45PF-516
JMD45PF-517
JMD45PF-518
JMD45PF-519
JMD45PF-520
JMD45PF-521
JMD45PF-524
BB-6003Z .......
JMD45PF-526
JMD45PF-527
JMD45PF-528
JMD45PF-529
JMD45PF-530
JMD45PF-532
JMD45PF-532
JMD45PF-533
JMD45PF-534
JMD45PF-535
JMD45PF-536
JMD45PF-537
JMD45PF-538
JMD45PF-539
JMD18-058E ..
TS-0271061....
JMD45PF-542
JMD18N-116E
TS-2246102....
JMD45PF-545
TS-1504041....
TS-1540061....
JMD45PF-548
JMD45PF-549

Description Size Qty
Cross Round Head SCreW........ccooeeeeeeeeeieieeeeeeennn, MB5X10 .oeeieieieieeeiiinnnn. 4
Cross Round Head SCrew........ccooeeeeeieeeieieeeeeeennn, MBX6 ..o 3
ANTSAUSE PIALE ...ttt et 1
WASKHET .ot M5 . 3
HeX. NUL ..., M5 . 3
Spring Washer ... M20 ... 5
Hex. Head SCrew .........oovevvvveeeieieeeeeiiiee e, M20x60 ..........ceevvnnnnenn. 5
SEEEI PIALE ....ceevetce it e 1
Cross Round Head SCrew........ccooeeeeeieeeieieeeeeeennn, M5X10 .o, 12
SEEEI PIALE ...ttt eee e aaes 1
ST Tod =] OO 1
BEAINNG ....eviiiiiiii it 6003ZZ.......cccvvvvereenn 2
C-Retainer RiNG .........oooiiiiiieiiiine e S17 i 1
LCTST= T g = | T 1
KBY ettt SX5X28 ..o 1
[ Vo1 TR 1
BUSKIING .o e 1
BUSKIING .o e 1
Hex. Socket Head SCrew .........ooovvvvvvvceieeeeereennnnn, M12X85 ....coeeevevvvivinnnn. 4
C-Retainer RiNG .........oooiiiiiieiiiiee e R35.. e, 1
WOIM SNAFt ... et e 1
VA o] 1 1 A =T | PO 1
BEAING ..ottt e 2
SUPPOI FlANGE ...t et 1
Hex. Socket Head SCrew .........ooovvvvvvveeieeeeeveennnnn, MBX25 ..., 4
Hex. Socket Head SCrew ..........coovvvvvveeeieeeeeveennnnn, M8X60 ......covvvieeeiinnnnn. 4
[ =T To I F= U T | 1
Socket SEt SCreW ....cooeeeeeieeeieee e, 3/8"X5/8” ... 2
Clamp HaNAIE .........ooiiiiiiiiiee s e 1
Working Lamp Assembly ........ccoeciiiiiiiiiiiineens 24V, 20W ..o, 1
Socket Head Button SCrew ........ccooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeennn. MBX10 ..o 2
Lamp BraCKet ........vviiiiiiiieeii e e 1
Socket Head Cap SCreWw........cccuvvevviveeeniiiieeenenne M8BX20 ....cvvvvveeeireeennn, 1
HeX. NUL ... M8 ..o 1
Steel Ball ......ooovvveieeeeeeeee e, [ 3 1
Pan Head Machine SCrew............cceevveeeeeeeeevevnnnnn, MAXA40 ..., 2

10



Breakdown for the JMD- 45PF/JMD-45PFD Gear Head Milling Machine

Table and Base Assembly

~

7-910~_ (21929

~

1919 >N

[A%)

11



Parts List for the JMD- 45PF/JMD-45PFD Gear Head Milling Machine
Table and Base Assembly

Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
601.......... JMD45PF-610............ TaABIE ..o B0L i
602.......... JMD45PF-602............ FiXE BIOCK.......ceivitiiiei ettt ettt ceee e e e e e s e e e e e e e erabaes
603.......... JMD45PF-603............ Movable FIXed RiNG .......ooviiiiiiieiiic et e
604.......... JMD45PF604 ............. Hex. Socket Head SCrew .........ooovvvvvvveiieeeeeriennnnn, 1/4"X1I2" ...
605.......... JMD45PF-605............ Ol Ball ... S
606.......... JMD18-201................. Table Handle Whee€l............cveeeieeiiiiiiiiiiiieieeenees BAT e
606-1 ...... TS-0267041 ............... SoCKEt SEt SCIrEW....ccccieevvevee e, 1/4"X3/8 ...
607A........ JMD18-201A ............ Clamp HanAIE ..........oeiiiiiiie e e
607-1...... JMD18-201-1 ............. Hex. Socket Head SCrew .........ooovvvvvvveiieeeeeriennnnn, 3/8"-16UNC.................
607-2 ...... JMD18-201-2 ............. [ aT0] o T TTSURRRRRRRRRRRRNt
607-3 ...... JMD18-201-3 ............. HEX. NUL .eeecceee e 3/8" i
609.......... JMD45PF-609............ Table CIUtCh ... [ B I (N
610.......... JMD45PF-610............ PN s B 5X38 .o,
611.......... JMD45PF-611............ Left Flange ......ooovviiiiiiie e B LT i
612.......... JMD45PF-612............ Hex. Socket Head SCrew .......oooeovvvvvvveeieeeeereennnnn, 5/16"X1" ...
613A....... JMD45PF-613............ LI o] [ST VU | Y= SR
613-1...... JMD45PF-613-1......... JLIE= 101 LN N R
613-2...... JMD45PF-613-2......... VAT = 1S (= SR M5 e
613-3...... JMD45PF-613-3......... Cheese Head Mach SCrew ...........cccoceeeeveeevevennnnnn, M5X16 ...eeevviieeiii,
616A....... JMD45PF-616............ Table Screw Assembly........ccccoviiiiiiii s BAL
616-1...... JMD45PF-616-1......... Table SCreW .....coovveeiiiei e G 1 1 S
616-2 ...... JMD45PF-616-2......... BEAING ...eee ettt e
616-3 ...... JMD45PF-616-3......... Right Flange ..., L7
616-4 ...... JMD45PF-616-4......... Graduated Dial .......cccooiveeiiieei e e
616-5...... JMD45PF-616-5......... Dial CIULCN ... 2 B A
616-6 ...... JMD45PF-616-6......... PN e [ Y 1
617.......... JMD45PF-617 ............ [T S Tod (=T 2R
618.......... JMD45PF-618............ [T g1 = (=T
619.......... JMD45PF-619............ [ Y= A [ 3R
620.......... JMD45PF-620............ CeNter BASE ......oueeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e B0L e
621.......... JMD45PF-621 ............ YN g1 o [0 1yl d P (Y
622.......... JMD45PF-622............ YN gL o [0 Iy o Fo (ST Y= A
623.......... JMD45PF-623............. GID SEP e {0 |
624.......... JMD45PF-624 ............ T o T (] PR
625.......... JMD45PF-625............ Movable FiXed BIOCK ...........uuuueiiiiiieieeeee et e
626.......... JMD45PF-626............ Hex. Socket Head SCrew .........ooovvvvvvveeeieeeeeveennnnn, 5/16"X1/2" ....cevere
627.......... JMD45PF-627 ............ C T o TS (] 1 = o | PR
628.......... JMD45PF-628............ BUSKIING ..ot e
629.......... JMD45PF-629............ T4 o TSP OPPRR
630.......... JMD45PF-630............ LIS o =2
631.......... JMD45PF-631............. Hex. Socket Head SCrew .......ooooevvvvveveeeieeeeereennne, 5/16"X1" ...
632.......... JMD45PF-632............ SPriNg Washer ... 5/16" ..o
633.......... JMD45PF-633............. Hex. Socket Head SCrew .......ooooovvvvevveeeieeeeereennne, 5/16"x2-1/4" ................
634A....... JMD45PF-634............ Acme NUE ASSEMDIY .....oeiiiiiiiiii e e
634-1 ...... JMD45PF-634-1......... 72X o] 0 LT N LU |
634-2 ...... JMD45PF-634-2......... SPriNg Washer ... M5 e
634-3 ...... JMD45PF-634-3......... Hex. Socket Head SCrew .......ooooovvvvveveeeieeeeereeennnn, MB5X16 ...,
635.......... JMD45PF-635............ SWIVEI BASE....cuvtiiiiiieiieeeee et e e —eeeeeate e e e e e e s eeeaaanaeeeaees
636A........ JMD45PF-636............ ACME SCrew ASSEMDBIY .....vviiiiiec e e
636-1...... JMD45PF-636-1......... Y o] 1 L= o =
636-2 ...... JMD45PF-636-2......... 21T 1 o PSS
636-3 ...... JMD45PF-636-3......... Square Flange........cccoccvvee e L7

12



Index

No.

636-4 ......
636-5 ......
636-6 ......

637
638

Part
No.

Description Size Qty.
Graduated Dial .......coceevieiiiiieei e e 1
Dial CIULCh ..., [ B (SO 1
PN e BEX38 .o 1
PIUG e 1/4"X3/8"......ccoevrrnnn. 1
VIS ettt aeeaaay —eaeeeeereer e e e e 1

13



Breakdown for the JMD- 45PF/JMD-45PFD Gear Head Milling Machine
Electrical Box Assembly

LM
Na} —~
- o~
& ‘ S o
| O
([a>) O
< ~ s =
m
~
[@N]
|
O
=
mM
[@N]
|
()
=

f Z/
\

L0-19

14



Index Part

No. No. Description Size

40........ JMD45PF-40E............... Electric Box Assembly (include #40-1 to #40-27) ....ccc.cceeevvvnennn.
40-1 .... IMD45PF-40-1............... BOX BASE ...ttt e
40-2 .... IMD45PF-40-2.............. BOX COVET ...ttt ettt ettt ettt et a e reeeessnneeeesnnneeee s
40-3 .... IMD45PF-40-3............... Cross Round Head SCrew........cccceovvveeeiniieeennnnee M4x15 .............
40-4 .... IMD45PF-40-4 .............. Push BUtton SWitCh ..........ccoviiiiiiiiiiieeiiiiee e, NPB-F1G1A....
40-5 .... IMD45PF-40-5............... Push BUtton SWitCh ..........ccoviiiiiiiiiiieeiiiiee e, NPB-F1R1B ....
40-6 .... IMD45PF-40-6............... Emergency Button SWitCh ..........cccooecvvvieeeeeninnns KEDU HY-57B
40-7 .... IMD45PF-40-7 .............. Power Indicator Lamp .......ccccoeeeeeeiniiciiienneee e NPL-W ............
40-8 .... IMD45PF-40-8.............. SeleCt SWILCH .. ..eiiiiiiiiic s e
40-9 .... IMD45PF-40-9.............. BaSE Plate......eeviiiiiiie e e
40-10 .. TS-081C022 ................ MaChINg SCrEW........ccvviiiiiieiiiiie e #10x3/8"..........
40-11 .. IMD45PF-40-11............. Transformer.......cccvvvvviviiii e 20VA, 0.7Kg....
40-12 .. TS-081C022................... MaChINg SCrEW........cuvviiiiiiieiiiiie e #10x3/8"..........
40-13 .. IMD45PF-40-13............ FIXEA PIAE .. .veeiiiiiiiee e aiteee e s
40-14 .. IMD45PF-40-14............. FUse BIOCK........ccooiveiiiiiiiiie e 281-611...........
40-15 .. JIMD45PF-40-15............. FUSE oo 2A. e,
40-16 .. IMD45PF-40-16............ BraCKEL ....eeiiiiiiii it e
40-17 .. TS-081C022................... MaChINg SCrEW........cuvvviiiiiieiiiiiie e #10x3/8"..........
40-18 .. IMD145PF-40-18.......... Magnetic CONtaCLOr ............uvvvvrrreiereininininininineninnns C-06D10A7 .....
40-19 .. JIMD45PF-40-19............ Overload Protection ..........ccooecvveeeeeeeeniniiiiieeeeennn 2.4-3.6A ..........
40-20 .. TS-081C022................... MaChINg SCrEW........ccvvviiiiiieiiiiie e #10x3/8"..........
40-21 .. IMD45PF-40-21............. Terminal BIOCK ........ccocviiiiiiiiieiiiiiec e 264-364...........
40-22 .. JIMD45PF-40-22............. Cable Clamping.......cccceiiiiiieiiiiee e PG11...............
40-23 .. IMD45PF-40-23............ Cable Clamping.......cccceiiiiiieiiiiee e PG135............
40-24 .. IMD45PF-40-24E.......... 1Y o) (o] g @F- ] [PPSR
40-25 .. IMD45PF-40-25E.......... Working Lamp Cable.........coovvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieieieiiiies eevveveveveeeveesaenanns
40-26 .. IMD45PF-40-26E........... POWET CabIE....ciiiiiiiiieieee e e
40-27 .. IMD45PF-40-27E.......... Micro SWItCh Cable .........coooiiiiiiii s e

Parts list for the IMD- 45PF/JMD-45PFD Gear Head Milling Machine
Electrical Box Assembly

15



Breakdown for the JMD-45PFD Milling Drilling Center
Digital Read Out Assembly

s
Ji6@

'\.
\
. E
N J13@)
<SP
NA
L1
L ]
N
[}
J5—| ~
M
L~ NK
p a Joe
N J20¢2) -
Q| 192> W va
Ji- AL
—,/ 182> o o
N P L SJ07¢3)
Q} Jos T SSt
y/ bl g
an—l

Jo1

J33@)
~.

J34 J30¢2

~._J32@
~N

32

J29
J3ISD

‘—JES(Z)

16



Index
No.

Jo1..........
Jo2..........
JO3..........
Jo4..........
JO5..........
JO6..........
Jo7..........
Jo8..........
JO9..........

Ji1..........
Ji2..........
J13..........
Ji4.........
Ji5..........
J16..........
Ji7..........
Ji18..........

J22..........
J23..........
J24..........
J25..........
J26..........
J27..........
J28..........
J29.........
J30..........
J31..........
J32..........

J34..........
J35..........
J36..........

Part
No.

Parts List for the IMD-45PFD Milling Drilling Center

Description Size Qty.
(R =T [F= 1IN 1 1 4 PO 1
Radial Arm BraCKet .........ocevviiiiiiii ettt ceeee e e s 1
Socket Head Cap SCrew.........ccevevviveeeeniierenne M10X50 ....oeeevviireeennen. 1
Flat Washer.......ccocoooiiiiiiiiicee e, MIO .o, 2
SoCKEt SEE SCIrEW......ccieevvviieieeeeeeeeeee e, M15X12 ..coeeieiieiiriiinnnn. 2
Bracket FIXEA BASE ........cocevviiiiieieieeeee ettt et 1
Socket Head Cap SCrew.........cccceevvvvevenniienenene M8BX10 ..., 3
Flat Washer.......ccocoooiiiiiiiiicee e, M8 ..o, 4
Socket Head Cap SCrew........cccceevviveeeiniiieeenee M8BX50 ....cvveeeivieeee, 1
HeX NUL ... M8, 1
Linear SCale fOr Z-aXiS ......cuuuvieiiiiiiieiiiieie ettt ceee e e e e e 1
Z-aXiS FIXEA BIOCK ......cvvuiiiiiiiiiiee et ees e e e e e e e eeaaae 1
[ (=T I = 0T TR 1
Socket Head Cap SCrew.........ccceevvvveeeiniiiieeneee M5X40 ....cooveeeiiireee, 2
000}V g (o] G- D d [T 1
Flat Head SCreW.....ccooeeevvevveveeieeeeeeeecee e, M5X40 ..o, 2
[ (STo I == (1IN 1
Socket Head Cap SCrew........cccceevviveeeeniieeennee MAX40 ....cccoeeeviireeee, 2
Flat Washer........coceoeiiiiiiiieee e, M4 i, 2
Socket Head Cap SCrew........cccceevviveeeeniieeennee MB5X12 ..o, 2
Flat Washer........cooooeiiiiiiiicee e, M5 e, 2
Linear SCale fOr Y-aXiS ........uveeeiiiiiiiieeiie ettt ceeeeeee e e e e s 1
Y-axiS FIXed BIOCK.......uuuieiiiiiieeee e e 1
Socket Head Cap SCrew........ccccevevviveeeiniiiieenene MAX25 ..o, 2
[ (=T I == (T 1
Socket Head Cap SCrew.........cccevevviveeeiiiiienenee MB5X12 ..o, 2
[ (1o I =T - od (=] 1
Socket Head Cap SCrew.........ccceeevviieeeiniiiieenee MAX16 ....cvveeeiiireee, 2
000}V g =T T g - ) {1 1
Flat Head Cap SCreW ........ccoccvvveeiiieeeeiiiiieeiiienn, MAXB ..o 2
Linear Scale fOr X-aXiS ........uveeeiiiiiiiieiiieeeeeeeeeeiis ceeeeeee e e e e e s 1
Socket Head Cap SCrew........cccceeevviveeeeiiiieenene, MAX25 ..o, 2
Flat Washer.........coooiiiiiiiieee e, M4 o 2
000}V g =T T g - ) {1 1
Flat Head Cap SCrew ........coocvveveiiiieeeeiiiiieeiiieenn, MAXB ...ooveieieeee e 3
D17 o] - | PR EP PR 1

Digital Read Out Assembly

17



JMD-45PF-T/ JMD-45PFD-T
50000400T / 50000401T

colour of strands

Litzenfarben

couleur des cordons

BK black schwarz noir

BU blue blau bleu

BN brown braun brun

GY grey grau gris

GNYE | green-yellow grun-gelb vert-jaune
meaning of symbol Bedeutung der Zeichen interprétation

M main motor Hauptmotor moteur principal

L indicator lamp Anzeigelampe lampe d’indication

S1 emergency stop switch | Not-Aus Schalter arrét d'urgence

S2 off switch Aus-Schalter bouton arrét

S3 start switch Ein-Schalter bouton marche

S4 work lamp switch Maschinenleuchte-Schalter | contacteur lampe

KM1 | contactor for main motor | Hauptschtz contacteur moteur

F fuse Sicherung fusible

w work lamp Maschinenleuchte lampe

FR overload cut-off Uberlastschutz interrupteur surcharge

TR transformer Transformator transformateur

SQ limit switch Positionsendschalter micro

SAl | 2/4p & F/R switch 2/4 Pol & VIR Schalter bouton 2/4 p & d/g

3~ L1
400y L2

50Hz L3
PE

18

3~400V / 50Hz

BN
BU
BK
GNYE
400V
TR
AAAAAAN
4 24y 0
F
KM1
e 1
C- A—A) 7
‘ S4 SQ1
W
1 1 JFR
BKIBK|BK KM1
FR
(2] Te] B4 SAL
CAM SWITCH —-
4 [ig Py (o [1] P4

] KM1L




